
1 CERTIF 
1 RETURN MM 

NOV I 8 ra 
November 14, 1988 

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

RE: Administrative Approval 
160 Acre Spacing Unit 
Gibralter #1 Well 
T30N, R14W Section 9: NE/4 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Dugan Production Corp., hereby requests administrative approval for a 160 
acre non-standard spacing unit consisting of the NE/4 of Section 9, T30N, 
R14W, under the rules of Order No. R-8768 establishing the 
Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool. Said Order was made effective November 1, 
1988 and provides for 320 acres spacing for wells producing from the 
Fruitland Coal Seams. 

Dugan completed the referenced well on April 7, 1988, as a wildcat, 
spaced 160 acres. The well was drilled on USA lease number NM-55114, and 
communitized with USA lease #'s NM-56318, NM-63321, NM-58896, covering 
the NE/4 of said Section 9. Dugan was designated operator under 
Communitization Agreement NM-68523 approved effective 11/11/87. 

Dugan owns the operating rights in all the acreage surrounding the 
proposed Non-Standard spacing unit except for the E/2 SE/4 of Section 4 
in which Dugan has been designated operator by the Record Title owner. 

If there should be any questions concerning our application, please feel 
free to contact me. 

Sincerely, <• 

Richard Corcoran 
Landman 

RC/dh 

Enc. 

709 EAST MURRAY DRIVE • P. O. BOX 5820 • FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-5820 • PHONE: (505) 325-1821 
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:0N8EriVAl!l!'.-IDlvtoi0iR E Q l j E S T F 0 R ALLOWABLE 

A f E AND 
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

S A ; 

Operator 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. 
Addr*«a 

P.O. Box 208, Farmington, NM 87199 
Raetofl(l) for filing (Check proper box) 

1 X l New Well Change In Tranepor ter o ( : 

| | necemp le i l on | | O i l 

I J Charwje In Ownaeahlp • | | Caa lnahead Gaa 

| | Dry C a t 

| | C o n d a n i a l * 
Q i i COM. L W l 

-

If change of ownenh ip give n a n * 
and addratae. n l n r i > v i n u * o w n e r 

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
L e a s * Name 

G i b r a l t a r 
Wel l No. 

1 
Pool Nam*. IncludJnq Formation 

Wi ldca t F r u i t l a n d 
Kind of U M S S 

Slat., Federal or Fe* F e d e r a l 

L.oas« No. 

NM 55114 
Loca l Ion 

Uni t L a i i e r 
1850 

L l n * of Sect ion Township 

r P ^ N o r t h , , 1850 
r e«t From T n t L l n * ond 

3 ON Hdnq* , NMPM, 

_.-F*et Trom The m 

San Juan 

East 

County 

m._DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nam* o i A u l h o r l i t d Transporter o i OU [ " 1 or Condensate [ ] Addroas (Cive address ta which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Mam* of A u t h o r ! I I K I Transporter of Cas inghead C a » ( _ J or D r y Cas f X l 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. 

Addfeas (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499 
. , . . ' U n i t -Sec . ' T w p . ' R Q . . 

K w . l l p r o d u c e o i l or l i q u i d s , • ' 1 • • 
g lva l o c a t i o n o l tank*. i l l . 

1 1 1 i . 

Is qas a c t u a l l y connected? , When 

N o • 1 

I f thle production le commingled wi th that from any other leeee or pool, give commingling order numben 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side i f necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

, 4^ i 
^ , J i m L . Jacjpbs 

Geo log is t 
4-26-88 

(SiinaiMie ) 

(Title) 

(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A P P . R O V 

B Y 

3,*evrrn — t _^ ^ 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT | j 1 
T I T L E 

Thla form ia lo be f i l e d In compliance w i t h HULE 1101. 

I f thia la a requaet for a l lowable for a newly dr i l led or deepanad 
w e l l , thla form nuet be eccotnpenled by a tabulat ion of the d e v U t l o n 
lasta taken on the weU La accordance w i th « u u t 111. 

AH aectlona of thia form muat be f i l l e d out completely for a l l o w , 
able on new end recompleted w e l l a . 

F i l l out only Sectione I . VS. I U . «nd V I for c h a n « e « of own er. 
w*H nam* or number, or i r > r . i p o r t t r , or other iuch c h i n ( f t ot' condi t ion , 

SeparMt Form* C-104 mu»t b* f i l e d for each pool In mu l t i p ly 
comoleted" w v l l i . 
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IV. COMPLETION DATA 
1 Oil Well ' Cos Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) J [ XX 
1 New W.ll ' Workovar ' Deepen 

: *.* : 
• i 

1 Plug Back ' Same Bee'». ' DHL Res'v. 
1 l 1 
1 l l 

Dene 8puddad 

2-26-88 
Data Compl. Moody to Prod. 

4-7-88 
Totat Depth . . . 

1 255' 
P.B.T.D. 

1045" 
Elerollooo (DF, RKB. RT. CR, etc./ 

5596' GL 
Name of Producing Formation 

Fruitland 
Top OU/Gas Pay 

883' 
Tubing. Depth 

none 
Perforations 

883' - 1010' - Fruitland 
Depth Casing Shoo 

1239' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z S CASING 4 TUBING S I Z E D E P T H S E T SACKS C E M E N T 

9 - 3 / 4 " 7" 98' 41 cf 
5 - 1 7 8 " 2-7/8" 1 239' 162 cf 

' 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE CT'" """« °« of'" 'senary of IOIOJ volume of load oil and mint bo equal te or exceed lop a/Jew 

OIL WELL /°* iopth or ba for full 24 hours) 
Date riret New Oil Run To TanXe Data of Teet Producing Method (Flow, pump, las lift, tie.) 

Length ol Teet Tubing Preeeura Casino Preeeura Choke Slla 

Aetual Prod. During; Teet OU-Bole- Water-Bble. Cos • MCF 

G A S W E L L 
Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D 

59 MCFD 
Length o( Teet 

3 hrs 
Bbls. Condeneate/MMCr Cravlty ol Condeneata 

Teetlno Method (pitot. back pr.) 

back pressure 
Tubing Praeeure ^arhxrC-la.) Casing Preeeure (*l»wt-lJ» ) 

405 psi 
Choke Slae 

7/16" 



Form 3160-4 . 5 B L M 

'ToZX'o-w UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE I N T E . ^ 

BUREAU OF LAND M A N A G E M E ^ ^ ^ V E O 

,1 Fi le 1 ga 1 mba 1 bw 1 Ic Flrr.fapplotrd.Krc 1 c f 
SUBMIT-IN. DUPLICATE* Budget Bureau^o. 1004-0137 

Expires August 31, 1985 i S i h i - r In 
ttu<*ii*>n> »»n 

I 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION ̂ g ^ A N D ^ L O G * 
la. T Y P E OF WELL: 

Niei.L O » KM. r S oar D 

b. TYPE or COMPLETION: FARMINGTON RESOURCF ARF/ 
N , ! W nil , V , , | 1 K n r~l '•"'«; n niPr f — T A D M I I J P " Ani .T.HV!''1''- A K t / 
™*±'LU?_ ->'••« U r.>- U n>rK LJ »:«va. nAftfiWib I ON. NFW MEXICC 2. NAME or opimron 

D U G A N | P R O D U C T I O N C O R P . 
AIIDBESS err OPERATOR jJrT. fj^ fTf) rv» n 

• O. Box208,.Farmington>-NM 8̂7̂ 99 IW K (£ H jj If | f ffj) 
IJDCATION or wm.tj Vrtcpbrf 'lica/lon cicb7(r Oifd i« error »7««^i"^ any Stair rrgyirrwrufi f» J j I f 

A,8°r,a" 1850' FNL 6 1850' FEL I M\Y 3 ^ m 

At top prod. InteJTal'repo^^low q | 9 g ^ ! 

Jill , • J 01 COS\J ni\/ i At total depth I 

14. P E R M I T NO 

Oil CON. DIV j 

N A T I O N A M D s a a i A L NO. 

6. IV>4NDIAN. A L L O T T E E OS T B I B S K A M I 

7. I N I T A K B E E U E N T N A M ! 

N l-'ARM u a L K A S B NAMB 

Gibra l ta r 
9. W B L L SO. 

1 
10. F I E L D AND POOL. O t WILDCAT 

Wildcat- Fruitland 
11. am-.. T.. a., si . OB BLOCK ANP SUBTET 

OK AREA 

S e c . 9 ,T30N,R14W. NMPM 

12. COl NTT OB I 13. STATS 
PARISH 

San Juan '! 
DATE S r i OPED 

2-26-88 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. HD * TVD 

JL255! 

lfl. DATE T O . REACHED IT. DATE COMfL. l^erfB (0 prod.) 

4-7-88 

I S . E L E V A T I O N S I DP. R K B . R T . OB. E T C . ) * 

21. PLUO. BACK T.D.. MD 4 TVD 

J 0451. 
22 . i r M I i . T i r i . E C O M P L . . 

HOW M A S T * 
* 2 

3596' GL 

19. ELEV. CASINSHEAD 

23. INTERVALS ROTART TOOLS 
D R I L L E D BT 

_5_53L6! 
C A B L E TOOLS 

24 . FRODUCINO I N T E R V A I . ( S ) . OP T H I S COM l ' L E T I O . N — TOP. BOTTOM, NAME I MO ANO T V D ) * 

883- 1040' - F ru i t l and 

2 6 . T T P E E L E C T R I C AND O T H E R LOGS RUN 

T . D . 
25 . «TA8 DIRECTIONAL 

S L ' B V E I MADE 

no 
2 7 . WAS W E L L COBBD 

no 

2S. CASING RECORD {Report oil etringi ttt in lerll) 
CASINO SIZE WEIGHT. L E . / F T . DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CCMENTtNU RECORD AMOUNT P O L L E D 

7" OD 20# 98' 9-3/4" 41 cf class" B"neat+2%CaC J 

2-7/8" 6.4# 1 239' 5-1/8" 162 cf (50 sx 2% lodense & 
50 sx class " B" neat). 

29. LINER RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) 1 SACKS CEMENT* SCBEEN (MDI SIZE DEPTH S I T (MD) PACKER SST (MD) 

none 

30. TCBING RECORD 

31. PEtrOBATtON RECOBD (Intertol. flie and number) 

11 25-35 w/11 ho les . Squeezed 1125-35 w / 2 5 
s x (29 .5 cf ) c l a s s " B " cement on 3-18-88. 

Per forate 883-93, 1005-09, & 1 035-40' vv/ 20 
shots - 0.34" holes . 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) 

883-1040' 

1 1 2 5 - 1 1 5 0 

AMOCNT AND KIPID O F M A T E R I A L I S B D 

300 gals 15% H C L . 
14,215 gals 70 qual i ty foam 
1 5.500 Ibs 12-20 sand 
30(1 gals 15% HCL 

33.' TRODI CTION 
DAT! r i l S T PRODUCTION 

4-8-88 

PRODUCTION METHOD (Flewise. gae lift, pumping—«ire ond tope of pomp) 

flowinq 

WELL STATUS (ProduciM or 
that in) 

shut-in 
DATS Or TEST 

4-15-88 
HOI RS TESTED 

3 
CHOKS SIZE 

7/16" 
PROO N. POS OIL—BBL. IAS — MCF. WATER—SSL. 
TEST PEBIOD J | 7 | 

OAS-OIL SATIO 

PLOW. TtraiNo psaaa. C A S I N O raaaatRE 

405 psi -si 
CALCULATED OIL — BBL. CAS MCF. WATLB--HBL. 
24-HOt'B RATS 1 1 CO , 

• 1 I I 

OIL GBAVITT-API (COU.) 

34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sold, used for /met. vented, etc.) 

awaiting pipeline connection 
TEST WITNESSED ST 

, r f r iBrown ; - T r rnpr 

3 3 . L I S T O r A T T A C H M E N T S 

Perforations in the PC i n t e r v a l p lugged back . F ru i t l and only p roduc ing complet ion. , , - , 0 

38. I hereby certlfe that the fotetolng end attached Information la complete and correct aa determined from all available records " 

SIGNED 
Tim 1 / la 

... / , 
ar.nbs 

T I T L E 
Geologist 

Ti iDATB 
4 - 2 5 - 8 8 

*(Sc« Instructions and S*$j^(f^r^Additional Data on R«vcrs« Side) BY.--

Title 18 U . S . C . Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or"anency of the 
r t _ : . - ^ 
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Form 3160—4 

*ZZ%'"£1 UNITED STATES 
D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

5 BLM 1 File 1 ga 1 mba 1 bw / I Ic F.rdf.pprojrd. 1 rc 1 cf 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0137 
Expires August 31, 1985 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE*/ 
i . i h n * I n -

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REP<§ftllPftgp f^f.*^ 
la. T Y P E OF W E L L : 

wilt • »»fi.i. S oar • i f d V f f ^ d ^ ^ 
b. TYPE or COMPLETION: ^HmTnu^P^CE ARC. 

L*) m>« U r.v LJ a»rK U KKSYR U Other / U ' ' ntXICQ 

2. NAME op opi««ron 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. f 
3. Aiiostsa or opaaATos 

P.O. Box 208, Farmingtqn,_NM.^87J»99:. 
4. LOCATION ur wp.t.L < Report location .clttrlg and in[accordance iritS a*p Stair requirement!)' 

A , , u r , a " 1 8 5 0 * F N L S 1,850* F E L ] l i l j 

At top prod. Internl reported belo+i\T [,*ilV\ - ;> ' V v 

At total depth 

14. P E R M I T NO. 

15 . D A T S S f t ' D D E D 

2-26-88 
20. TOTAL D E P T H . MD A TVD 

18. DATS T.D. R E A C H E D 17. DATE courL. iKearly ia prod ) 

P S A 

OATC I S S I CO 

12-1-87 

. . m i x H E S I U N A T I U N AND I I I U I NO. 

NM 55114 
8. I F INDIAN. A L L O T T E E OB T S I B S NAME 

T. " K I T A U S E E M S V T N A MS 

> t'ARM UR L E A S E NAMB 

Gibraltar 
9. W E L L NO. 

1 
10 . F I E L D ANO POOL, O S WILDCAT: 

Wildcat - Pictured Cliffs 
I t . S » ( . T „ I I . , 11.. OH BLOCK i X M U I f l f 

OK %%H4 

Sec. 9,T30N, Rl IW, NMPM 

12. COl'NTT OB 
PARISH 

San Juan 

13. S T A T S 

NM 
• I N . E L E V A T I O N S I D F . R K B . S T . C S , E T C . ) * 

11. PLUO. BACK T.D., MD S TVD 

1015' 

J5596' GL 

19 . E L E V . C A S I N O B E A D 

22. IF * t t.Tiri.E COMPL.. 
HOW MAM* 

*2 

23. INTERVALS ROTABT TOOLS 
D R I L L E D S T 

_5J5JLS1 
C A B L E T O O L S 

2 4 . r S O D l ' C I N O I N T E R V A I . ( S ) . O r T H I S C O M f L E T I O N — T O P . BOTTOM. NAME (MD AXO T V O ) * 

P S A 

2 8 . T T P E E L E C T R I C AND O T H E R LOOS RI'N 

Induction Electric; Electric Guard; Density Nuetron; GR-CCL 

T . D . 
2 3 . WAS DIRECTIONAL 

S L ' l ' E I MADS 

no 
27 . WAS W E L L COSED 

no 

IS. CASING RECORD (Rrporl all .(rinpi eet in well) 
CASINO SIZE WEIGHT. L B . / F T . DEPTH SET IMO) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING BECOBD AMOUNT PULLED 

7" OD 20# 98' 9-3/4" 41 cf class" B"neat+2%CaC J 

2-7/8" 6.4# 1239' 5-1/8" 162 cf (50 sx 2% lodense S 
50 sx class " B" neat). 

29. LINER RECORD 30. T I BING RECORD 

SIZB Tor (MD) BOTTOM (MD) j SACKS CEMENT* 3CBEEN (MDI SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKEB SET (MD) 

1 none 

31. PERFORATION RECORD {Interpol, lit* and number) J2. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

1144-50 with 6 holes. 
25 sx (29. 5 cf) class 

Squeezed 1144-5 0 w/ 
•18-88 

DEPTH INTEBVAL (MD) AMOl'NT AND HMD OF MATESIAL CSBD 1144-50 with 6 holes. 
25 sx (29. 5 cf) class "B" cement on 3-

0 w/ 
•18-88 1125-1150' 300 gals 15% HCL 

33.' PRODI'CTION 
DATS FIRST PBODCCTION 1 paODl'CTioN METHOD (Flatting, gae l i f t , pamptng—eiee and type of pump) 

*P S A - Completeld in Fruitland - see separate completion report. 
WELL STATUS (Producin* or 

that in) 

DATS o r TEST HOt'BS TESTED CHOKS SIZE PROO'N. FOB OIL BBL. OAS — MCF. WATEB—BBL. 
TEST FEBIOD 1 1 • 

• 1 fo r ** L - 1 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW, TtrsiMO PUBS. CASINO PSESSIBC CAt.CVLATEO Oil. - B B I . . { > ; «AS MC». i.-> f j iy/wjt».R (jR 3 |U»L. 
24-HOfB BATS | |(.V fc, £ W 

OIL CBAVITT-AFI (COBB.) 

34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sola", seed for /nel, vented, etc.) ». „ ii 
1 -'^ - t-23 h 

( t E B T wrTNSSBEO ST 

V ! : 

3 3 . L I S T O F A T T A C H M E N T S 

v...-? nr * 
*Perforations in PC interval plugqed back. Fruitland only producing completion. 

38. I hereDr certlfj tilat the forefolng end attached inrormatloo le complete and corr*eW'a"ei cte<e*mloed from all erellable recorda 

SICNED S / " - > , ^ / ' \ 6 j ^ 

/ / Jim L. Jaqobs 
TITLE Geologist DATE 4-7S-88 

* (S«* Initructiont and) Spoces nal Data an R«vtr«« Sid«) 

_ritle_18 I I . S r C . 



tn 
Oi 
W 
U 
X 
< s 
u 
5 o 
•j o 
U 
O 

a. 
O 
H 

OC 
u > 

OJ - -
o in o 
tt) to =r 

1- l f l r -
1_ r -
3 
(0 

si 
Z •< 
z 

^ c "5? 
C fO V 

^ u. E 

p I 

»3 

> I 
c c 

o • 
« c 
5 J 

c 
ii c 
o o 

" 3 

S i 

8.5 

3 £ 
O <V 

&a 
. . JC 

tn -U g" 
Z -o 
N ? 
01 TJ 
3 = 
O u 
OC C 

g; 
>. - SI 
~ E » 

< - = 
§ = 8 
CO TJ 2 

"JJ I 

u 
H 
td 

H 
Z 
U 
1-
z 
o 
u 
z" 
o 
i~ 
0. 
5 
u 
CO 
til 
a 

2 
o 
1-
1-
o 
a 

a. 

o 
H 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 / <T . f o r " C - I ? * 

^ E ^ " ^ ^ E R V u V 0 E P A 7 T M e N T SANTA , " N E W " M E"X IC O 8 7 5 / 1 4^JWD C $ 1 F i l e .o - , -7 . 

MULTIPOINT AND- ONE. POINT-. BACK PRESSURE/ TEST FOR GAS WELL 

T y p e T e e t 

(X] Initial P I Annual jSpecial 
> a t D a l * 

4-15-88 
C o m p a n y 

DUGAN P R O D U C T I O N CORP. 
C o n n e c t i o n ^/ 1 >-' ,M 

P o o l 

Wildcat 
F o r m a i i o n 

P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
U n i t 

C o m p l e t i o n Dote 

4-7-88 

T o t a l E/epth 

T255' 

P l u q Back T D 

1045' 

E l e v a t i o n 

5596' GL 

Farm or Lease Name 

G i b r a l t a r 
C s q . S ize 

2 - 7 / 8 " 
Tr« ) . S i t e 

None 

W l . 

6.4# 
S e l A l 

1 239' 
P e r f o r a t i o n s : 

f r o - 883 ' 1040' 

W e l l N o . 

1 
W | . Sel A l P e r f o r a t i o n * : 

F r o m T o 

Uni t Sec. T«»p. R g e . 

G 9 30N 14W 
T f pe Wel l — S lnu le — Drndenhvad — C . C . or C O . M u l t i p l e 
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Approv*rd B f Dl-*l->ton Conduct»d Bft 

Mark Brown 
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F o r m J l r > 0 - S 
( N o v e m b e r I Q g J ) 

(Formerly 9 - j U l ) 

5 BLM 1 File 
UNITED STATES •MHIT 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .«--<u"y 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

T B I P L I C A T X * 
i c d e e * e a r e 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL* 
(Do not ejw (h i * forte for pre p o u l t to dri l l or to deepen er p lu( keck to e different reeervotr. 

Uee " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T — " fer tuck eropo-sls.) 

OIL • c a a 
w a t t 

X. R a n a o * o r s n r o e 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. 

F o n n approved . 
Budget B u r e a u N o . I O O 4 - 0 1 J 5 
E x p i r e e A u p u t J l . 1985 

Sw u m e c j i a v i T t o a e a a e i t u t . M . 

NM 55111 
e. s r tweea*. e i x o r r a a ee m e s n m 

T. g u n H U i m r t a a x a 

S. WAM* om u i 

G i b r a l t a r 
t . e r a u . ro . 

P . O . Box 208, Farmington, NM 87199 
L O C A T I O N oe e t i u (Repor t locatioa clearly end la accordance with any S u t e re^alreaeBtiT* 
See t l so • p ice IT below.) / 
A t turfece ' 

J_ 
10. timer* uto rooc , o * W I L O C I T 

Wildcat - F R / P C 
1850' FNL & 1850' F E L 

11. s»c_, T_. •_ « , oe axs. AJTB 
aoaraT oa AMMO, 

Sec.9.T30N,R14W,NMPM 
14. rcauiT XQ. li. ILCVATIONS (Show wt.trth«r or. IT. CM, wtc) 

5596' C L 
13. cooai r . oa r u m 

San Juan NM 
is. Oieclt Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICB Or INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATEB SBOT-Orr 

r i A C T t - i c T i t e r 

S H O O T o a kcioiza 

ecr< ie W E i t , 

l O t h e r ) 

r c n . oa A L T E B c . u i n 

UULT I fLa COMri.KTC 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE fLANS 

a o a a a q o a r r a a r o m o r : 

w i t n i n o T o r r 

riAC-roaa T E E A T M E N T 

saooriHO oa A C I D U I M O 

t0«her, PluggecTgack 

EaratBrao e r a u . 

u r x a i a o c i a t a e 

ABlKDOaiiBirt* 

( N o r a : Report rcsolta of multiple eempletloa ea WeU 
Completion or Recoiaplctloa Report and L o t form.) 

IT. oKScaiBK l e o r o e t o oa c o x r L f . n o o r t « » r i o \ r iC Iear ly state all pertinent details, sod ; l r e pertloeot dates, I n d u d l n c estimated date of starttof aay 
proposed work. I f well ia direcUooailr drilled, cive subsurface localiuas aad measured aad true vert ical deptha ter all aiarkera aad aoaea perti­
nent to thia work.) * 

Rigged up Cementers Inc. Squeezed perfs 1125-35' and 1141-50 with 25 sx 
(29.5 cf) class " B " neat cement. Displaced with 6.25 bbls water. 
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• t l f j that tba feeexoln* la true e e d correct 

/ Jim L., Jacobs ~ 

°"- CON. DIV 

I S . I hereby cert i fy 

3 I G N Z D T I T L S . 
Geologist DATS . 1-6-88 

( T h l e s p e ^ f o r Federa l or State efllce aae) 

A P P R O T P J D B T 
C O N D I T I O N S o r APPRO-AI* cr A K T : 

T I T t . f l 

NMOCC 
*Se« Intetvctioeif on Reverte Side 

ACCEPTED FOR ftLCORD 
DAT" APR o? m i — 

FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 



F o r m 3 1 6 0 - 5 
( N o v e m b e r 1 9 8 3 ) 
( F o r m e r l y 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

S C B b f l T D« T R I P L I C A T Z * 
5 BLM 1 File 

DEPAVTMENTEOFSTHF l ^ 4 r ~ " " ~ 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON VVELJ.S 
CDo not ase this form for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen er plug beck to a d lCrreat reservoir. 

Use - A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T — " fer sues eropoaala.) 

W E L L 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP, 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 
Budget B u r e a u N o . 1 0 0 4 - O 1 3 S 
E x p i r e s A u g u s t 3 1 , 1985 

S . L E A S E a u n s n t o a ) e a a s s t u k ao . 

NM 55114 
a . t r l e s u e . t u a n t i aa Tataa s i s i 

T. o n r r i e s s s m e x a e x a 

a . r aas i oa L E A 

Gibraltar 
S T O B ». e r a u , ao. 

P.O. Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499 
». L O C A T I O N o r « t i t . (Report locatioa clearly sod la aecordeoce with s a y State rMolremeot*.* 

See also space IT below.) / 
At surface / 

J_ 
10. r t a i * aaa root., oa W I L A C A T 

Wildcat - F R / P C 

1850' FNL 6 1850' F E L 
11. a a c . T „ E _ at , oa I U . ajra 

aaarar oa a a a a 

S e c . 9 , T 3 0 N , R 1 4 W , N M P M 

14. r e e u i T NO. I t . e Lav ATION a (Show whether er. e T. ca. * 13. C O O B T T oa r a a i a n I X eTATS 

5596' C L - S a n Juan NM 

d e c k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

Horica o r iNTiNTioa T O : 

T E S T WATea e a o r - o r r 

r i A C T L t t T H A T 

m o o t oa ACIDUa 

e c r A l a WELL 

(Other ) 

r c L L oa A L T C S C A S I N O 

U U L T i r L E COMri.KTX 

ABANDON* 

CHANCX rtANS 

Plug Rack LJLI 

S O S S E Q O B X T a a r o s r o r : 

WATta s a O T - o r r 

r i A C - r c i a T E E A T M E N T 

S B O O T I H O oa A C I O U I N O 

isriia.'jia u u 
A L T I S I N O CASINO 

ABANOONUXN-T* 

(Other) 
I N O T X : Report reso l t l of multiple completion oo Weil 
Completion or Recoople t loa Report sod Loy form.) 

IT. o t s r s i i r . r s o r o s t o os c o > i r i i T i o o r r . *AT io> ; (C lear ly state all pertloent details, aod ; l»e pertloeat dates, inc luding estimated date of ttarttnf soy 
proposed work, (f well is directional!? drilled, ( ive subsurface locations and measured snd true ver t ica l depths fer all markers and mooes perti­
nent to this work.) * 

This well was perforated and tested in the Fruitland basal coal and upper Pictured 
Cliffs formation. Commercial gas production was not encountered. We plan to plug 
back perfs 1125' - 1150' with 25 sx class " B " neat cement (29.5 cu . f t . ) leaving 50' 
tOD D e r f . Will nprf anri tt>it 

back perfs .. . . . . ^ ^ , a J * L, • 
top perf. Will perf and test upper Fruitland. 

Discussed procedure with Steve Mason 3-17-88. 

above 
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18. I hereby/ee/rtlfy that tba feWolnx ; la t rue a a d correct 

T l T L x ? . Geologist DATTI 3-18-88 

sea for Federal or State s A c e aaa) 

APPROTBD BT 
CONDITIONS o r APPROTAU IT ANT: 

TITt.» 

*S«« Inttrvctioni on Reverse Side 

NMOOtl. . 

D A T * 



Form 3160 -5 
(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

5 BLM 1 File 
UNITED STATES SUBMIT O« TRIPLICATX* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i » . i ' , " T , " a # " " ~ 
" BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT RtCFtVf r) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON YV&IV™,L.ROOM 
• r I* deepea or Blue estl t*e> 4 W f T , J i***'**"-
P E R M I T - - fee ~ « . pr^oJIkS ffffff | Q tr | n . f j j 

(Uo ••( I M IkU fora (or propoul* to drill 
U M -APPLICATION FOR 

• i t 
w a i t , • 

DUCAN PRODUCTION CORP. 
3. aooasss or orssATOB 

P . O . Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499 
4. location or « i l l I Report locatioa cleerly sod la accordance soy S u t i requirement*.* 

Sea also (pace IT hetow.) 
At surface 

1850' FNL C 1850' F E L 

14. reaiiix no. la . OL£»»noKS (Show whether ee. r r. ca. tt*.) I X eoejart oa r a a i a a I S . a re te 

5596' C L - San Juan NM 

F o r a approved^ 
Budfet Bureau No. 1004-O13S 
Expiree August 31. 1985 

9, u s e e aaawxatwa- saa U s u i ao. 

NM 55114 
«. ts* laeue. S U A T T S S aa TBISS "aaa 

T. • • r t M U i a i e t « A * S 

8. raast aa isasa BAM a 

Gibraltar 
». erau. aa. 

JL 
10. r i a l * saa root, oa W I L K A T 

Wildcat - FR/PC 
11. aac , c , a , BT, oa B i t sjra 

aoaeat oa saa* 

Sec.9,T30N,R14W,NMPM 

Id. Oieclt Appropriate Box To Indicate: Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

no- i i cs or I M T S H T I O M TO: BOBssQoav-r a a r o n o r : 

T E S T ersTsa e a o T - o r r r c n os A L T C B C A I I M O W A T S B s a O T - o r r ssrAtarso e i u 

rSACTl 'SS TSSAT u v L t i r t i c o x r i . B T C riACTOSS TISATMCBT ALTIBIBO CASISO 

S H O O T oa s c i o n s ABANDON* saooTiHS oa ACiDisme ASABoasxar te 

s c r s i a W S L L CHA.1CS rLA. IS T.D., tbq . tor casmq & cement X 
• Other) 

CHA.1CS rLA. IS 
I . H O T S : Report resal ts of multiple esrspletloa ea WeU 
Coeipletloa er Recoup lc t loa Repert sad L o c form.) 

• ••»-. ( sewi w » v v as I W H r i s i s u v r f . s i a i i s j . l v l \ . i r j l i / sill JrTr l i g r u i U r i e l I I * . • BQ a 1 " ' a " ' " • « » » " • « • • i u v i e » ™ » — — —— — — _ n m a t j 

proposed >ork. If well is dirtctioasjlr drilled. (ive eufceurface locations sad messured sad true vertical depths far sll Barkers sad loses pero­
neal to this work.) • 

T.D. 1255' reached on 3-3-88. 

MAR 24 1339 

"T.I.H. and laid down d r i l l pipe. Rigged up and ran 
18 i t s . 2-7/8" P.P.. 6.4«f 10 Rd. NEUE tubing for 
t^inq (T.E. 1240.43') set 3 1239' GL. Cemented 
rith 50 sacks 2% lodense followed bv 50 sx class "B" 

} L-neat (total cement slurry = 162 cubic feet i . Had 
vC..stiiVATI0!',DiV'i3iUrfu11 returns while cementing. Circulated 

- SANTA FE " approximately 1 bbl cement to surface. P.O.B. § 
1:00 PM 3-4-88. Released rig § 2:00 PM. 3-4-88. 

'••} 

MA&l 81988 

on co^piv; 
18. I kerehy certify tkat the fecesoU*- ta true aa4 carrect 

S1CNXO / <>' T I T U I . 

Jim L. Jacobs 
Geologist 

I Tale space) far federal at State erica aaa) 

A P P R O V E D BT 
CONDITIONS O F APPRO*" AX. D7 ANT : 

T I T U I 

NMOCO 
' S e e InsrrvcHons OM Reverse Side 

j o / j i M 3-9-88 

>LT« l. 

BY- ' 



F o r m J 1 6 0 - 5 
( . N o v e m b e r 1 9 8 3 ) 
( F o r m e r l y 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

5 BLM 1 F i l e 
/ UNITED STATES SOBUIT m TRIFEJCATX* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE I N T E R I O R | v ^ i - i V , " e U * " " " 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( U o n o t o>e t h i s f o r m f o r p roposa l s , t o d r i l l o r t o deepen,'or- p lus ; keck to « 

U » - A P P U C A T I O N ' F O R P E R M I T — - for i « i l p W o o « I * . | 

i *' ->! - •• '—i i_ 11' I n r 

vVvTcC • 
CAM 
W I L L (3 

KiMi or oriiATOi \ t \ \ 

D U G A N P R O D U C T I O N C O R P . MAR # 2 1988 

F o r m a p p r o v e d ^ 
B u d r e t B u r e a u N o . I C K M - O U S 
E r p i r c a A u g u s t 3 1 . 1 9 8 5 

S. u t e r t u i o . i i 

^ N M 55114 
a. or » e u e . a i i o - r r s a M T B I , 

T . B M i r t M I C M I K T K A M I 

t . r u e oe u m m e t 

G i b r a l t a r 
3 . s o o e c e a o r o rssATOB ' ' I. ' 

P . O . B o x 208, F a r m i n g t o n , NM -87499'' 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

FARMiNGTON RESOURCE AREA 
«. LOCATION or "SELL (Report locatioa clearly aad la eccordaacr with nay State reu,ulremea 

See elso apace- 17 below.) > 
At surfece *. 

1 850' F N L & 1850' FEL 

10. r i s e s AJID roo t . , q * w t t e C A i 

Wildcat - F & f m [QC f C 
t l - m»C, r , Oft AU.aC AJTD 

•OKV*T OK AJLS4 

Sec.9,T3 0N,R1t»W,NMPM 
14. r i i u t r so. IS. SLxVATioNa (Show wtsetihcr or, 

5596' GL 
a-r. ca. e t c ) 12. c o o e r r oa r t i n a 

San Juan 

1 1 - e-TAxe 

N M 

Gteclc A p p r o p r i a t e Box To Indicate Nature of No t i ce , Report , or O t h e r Data 

"OTICB Or INTENTION T O : • a s s s i ) O s > r B * r o r r o r : 

T E S T WATCB BBTOT-Orr r C L L OB ALTER CA3I.VO V I T I I i B O r e r r s srats j i fo > m 

l I U L T t r L B COMPI.RTC M l C T O I t TBEATMEBT ALTESIHO CASINO 

SHOOT OB AC1DCZB ABANDON* SBOOTIKO OB ACIOIIINO ABANDONMENT* 

s c r A IB v i u CHANCB PLANS «r.fh-,i SDud. surfarp rasinn F. tt»<;t X 
l O t h e r ) t 

( N O T E : Report reso l ta of multiple completion oa WeU 
Completion o r R e c o u p l c t l o a Report and Log form.) 

I T . o t s r a i a r . i - a o r o i E o os c o j i r u n o o r t « » r i o v r ( C l e a r l y s ta te a l l p e r t i n e n t de ta i l s , s o d ; l r e p e r t l o e a t d a t e * . I n d u d l o r est imated d a t e o f s t a r t l a c aoy 
proposed w o r k . I f wel l ia d i reet iooai ly d r i l l ed , a ive subsurface l o o u i o o s and measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l d e p t h * for a l l ma rke rs a n d sonee pe r t i ­
nen t t o la ta w o r k . ) * 

Moved i n & r igged up Morrow D r i l l i n g Company Rig . 
Spudded a 9-3/4" hole @ 11:30 A.M. on 2-26-88. 
D r i l l e d to 100'. Ran 3 i t s . 7" OD. 20#. 8 Rd, ST&C 
c a s i n g ( T . E . 97 .75 ' ) s e t 98' G . L . Cemented with 
35 sx (41.3 c u b i c f ee t ) c l a s s "B" neat cement + 2% 
C a C l 2 . P . O . B . @ 4:00 PM 2-26-88 . Had good cement 
r e t u r n s to s u r f a c e . W.O.C. 

P r e s s u r e t e s t e d BOP and s u r f a c e c a s i n g 500 p s i for 
30 minutes before d r i l l i n g below s u r f a c e cas ing -
h e l d OK. 

MAR 0? 1988 

OH CON. DIV 
DIST. 3 

I S . I h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t t h a f o r e c o l n w ta t r u e a n d c o r r e c t 

S I C N X D . 
/ 

Jim L. Jacobs" 
T I T L K . 

G e o l o g i s t 
DAT* 3 - 1 - 8 8 

( T h l e epace f o r f e d e r a l o r S t a t e erace nee) 

A P P R O V E D B T 
C O N D I T I O N S O r A P P R O V A L * U * A N T : 

4 Side BY — 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO / 
ENERGY *NO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . O O X 2 0 8 1 

f ., \ S A N J A ITE. N E W . M E X I C O 87501 

A l l r f l o t v n r r * m u M b * f r o m I h * e u l r r l i o t l < t i * r I r • I h * S e c t i o n . 

f o r e . C -102 
R e v i s e d 1 0 - 1 - 7 8 

Gi»e rotor 

Dugan P r o d u c t i o n C o r p o r a t i o n l ; 1 / ' 0 - : 

Leoee , i I 
; - - - G i b r a l t a r 

Well No. 

Un i t L e t t e r 

G 
Sec t ion Townetilp . 

30 N o r t h 
H o r r j o 

14 West 
Cour t l y 

San Juan 
Actual roologe Location ol Well: 

1850 (Vel from Ihe N o r t h line ond 1850 f r e t f r o m I h o East l i ne 
Cround L e v e l C l e v . 

5596 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

F r u i t l a n d / P C 
P o o l 

Wildcat / (,(/ 
D e d l c n t c d A c r c o q o * 

160 
1. Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subject we l l by colored penc i l or hachurc marks on the plat lie low 

2. I f more lhan one lease is dedicated lo the w e l l , out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to wo rk i ng 
interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been conso l i ­
dated by communi t izat ion, un i t i za t i on , force-pool ing, etc? 

m Yes • No If answer is " yes : ' type of consolidation C o m m u n i t i z a t i o n Numbe r NM 68523 
E f f e c t i v e 11-11-87 

JT answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions wh ich have ac tua l l y been consol idated. (Use reverse s ide of 
th i s form i f necessary.) 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the we l l unt i l a l l interests have been conso l ido ted (by communit izat ion, u n i t i z a t i o n , 

forced-pool ing, or otherwise)or un t i l a non-standard un i t , e l im ina t i ng such i n te res ts , has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

\ 

SECTION 

NM 63321 
Dugan Prdjd 
100% 

'i| NM 58896 
| Dugan Prod. 
1,1 100% W 

1850' 

40A 

I'I 40A 

'I' 
tl. 

^ ] | NM 56318 

1850' 

1} 
NM 55114 • ll 
100% Dugan Proill 

11 Dugan Prod. 
!|l 100% 
||l 40A 
! ! ' 

7 / . i 

I FEB2 3J3G3_ 
3, 

dilL CON. DIV. 
, DIST. 3 

i_ _ 

190 e . o eo 1170 i . n o i s s n l » i o } e«o 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

f t t e r e b y c e r t i f y i h o t f f t e f n f o r m o f i o n t o n -

t o f n e o * n e r e l n I s t r u e o n d c o m p l e t e f o f n e 
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F o r m S-331C 
(Mar l»SJ) 

6 BLM 1 File 

/ UNITED STATES 
SUBJCTr IN T R I F U C A T C * 

(Other Instructions aa 
reverse atda) 

fores approved. 
Budget Bureaa Na. «S-aU«23. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEWOR?^^ 

APPLICATION FQR.PEffllTj.^u 
la . T I P S or WOBK 

u ^ PLUG BACK 

DRILL H 
b. T T P » or wsLfc 

O I L I — | I 
WELL I I 

2. NASI a or OPEEATOB 

DUGAN PRODUCT.' 
3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 208, Farmington, NM 87499 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report locatloo clear!? aad Io eccordaoce with anj State requirements.*) 

At surface 

1850' FNL £ 1850' FEL 
At proposed prod, sone 

S . L E A S E O S S S B a s T I O I I A B B S E S L A L B O . 

NM 55111 ; i " r 

« . . I B J S e i a J I , A L L O T T I S OB t B I B S BAM a 

T. OMIT ACEEEMBNT NAUS -

8. PARK oa LEASE NAUR 

Gibra l tar > 
9 . W I L L NO. 

V 1 i 
10: rau ASD rooL. oa WILDCAT 

Wildcat-FR/PC 
11. aac. T:, u., os E L K . 

y . ASD S O B f E T OS ABE A 

^ ~ e c . 9, T30N, R14W,NMPM 
14 . D I S T A N C S IN M I L E S ANO D I E E C T I O N r E O K N E A B E S T T O W N OB P O S T O r r i C S * 

approx . 7 miles NE of K i r t l a n d , NM 
1 2 . CQl 'NTT OS P A S I S R 

Sari Juan 

13. S T A T S 

NM 
13. OISTANCS rsou rsopuaso* 

L O C A T I O N TO N E A E E S T 
P S O P E S T T OB L E A S E L I N E . P T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. uolt line. If an/) 
530' 

1 8 . D I S T A N C E PROM P R O P O S E D L O C A T I O N * 
TO N E A R E S T W E L L . D R I L L I N G . C O M P L E T E D , 

OR APPLIED POR, ON T H I S LEASE, PT. 

1 8 . NO. OP A C S E S IN L E A S E 

120 
I S . PROPOSED D E P T H 

1 255' 

1 7 . NO. O r ACftBS ASSIGN BO 
TO T H I S WatlX 

- 2 0 . R O T A R T O E C A B L E TOOLS 

ro ta ry 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR. etc.) 

5596' GL 
2 2 . APPEOX. DATE WORK W I L L S T A B T * 

r i g ayai labi l t iy 
2.1. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

s i z e o r H O L E s i z e o r CASINO W E l f t H T T«R FOOT SETT1NO DEPTH QOANTITT OP CEMENT 

8- 3 / 4 " 7" 23# 90' 27 c u b i c fee t c i r c . to s u r f a c e 
5-1 / 8" 2 - 7 / 8 " 6 . 5 * 1255' 185 c u b i c f e e l c i r c . to s u r f a c e 

Plan to d r i l l w i th as l i t t le mud as possible, us ing the slim-hole technique to test, 
the F ru i t l and-P ic tu red C l i f f s fo rmat ion . ,Plan to run IES log and i f the welf 
appears p roduc t i ve , wi l l set 2 -7 /8 " cas ing , cemented to sur face. Will selectively 
pe r fo ra te , possibly frac and clean out a f te r f rac . 

(APD or ig ina l ly submitted fo r Gen of Gibraltar #1 (lease #NM 16595) on -1-1 5-82.; 
fo r Dakota tes t ; APD a p p r o v e d , see archeology repor t #CR82-39_^ APD rescinded 
8-31-82, lease exp i red . ) "~ 

Gas is not dedicated. OIL COW. DIV 
IN ABOVE SPACE DEScsisE PROPOSED psooEAst : If proposal Is to deepen or plos; back, give data oo present proddetjlveisooej sod proposed aew productive 
sone. If proposal Is to drill or deepeo dIrectlonsJiT, give pertinent data oo subsurface locations sod measured and true-TertJeal depths. Give bio wool 
preventer program, tt any. 
2*. 

(Thla saa 

P B B M I T NO. 

Jim L-.^JacQbS-
Geologist 11-10-87 

for Federal or 3 ta^fe^Al ce see) 

APPROVAL D A T S . AS A/v'Jii \].-VL) 
APPHOTCO BT 

C O N D I T I O N S O r i P P I O V A L . i r ANT 

*S«« Ins t ruc t ion t O n Reverse Side 



•V MEXICO 

. . ' A l S OCPAHIMtr .? 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
r> O DO * J O • • 

S A N T A F C , N C W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Alt l M M ( H • " • • I M U*m » i • » ' • • i - . • - • . r t th* I M I I M 

t f * C IO? 
I f l t t i * . J i - J a 

j gan P r o d u c t i o n Cor aor a 11 on 
L N N M N * 

G i b r a l t a r 1 

6 9 
T e - r i t a i i i p 

30 N o r t h 
Nanta 

14 West 
QM*t| 

San Juan 
MfMf l f • » • • * • L «><•>•*>•• ©I S>lt i 

1B50 iP.nr—ih# N o r t h i n * * * * 1850 irt< I - M D-> East t u . 
C « f i L * " * l Cl*-*. 

5596 Frui i faf l 'c irpc Wildcat- tUVr-
t W i ( " i i " l A.»ir«H|*it 

1 6 0 / / ^ 

1. O u t l i n e ihc acreage d e d i c a t e d l o the a u b j r c l w e l l by c o l o r e d p e n c i l or h o e h u r c m * t l s on the p U l I n l o w . 

2. I f more than one lease i i d e d i c a t e d l o ine w e l l , o u t l i n e e a c h and i d e n t i f y iKe o w n e r s h i p t h e r e o f (bo th • • to w o r k i n g 

i n t e r e s t and r o y a l l ) ) -

3 . I f more l han one l e a s e o f d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p i a d e d i c a t e d lo the w e l l , hawe the i n t e r e s t s of a l l o w n e r s b e e n c o n s o l i ­

d a t e d l» c o m m u n i l i i a l i o n , u n i l i i a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g , e l e ? 

[ X ] Y e s • N o I f a n s w e r i s " y e s : ' l y p e o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n W i l l b e C o m m u n 1 t l z e d 

I f a n s w e r i s " n o " l i s t the o w n e r s and t r a c t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h k h have a c t u a l l y b e e n c o n s o l i d a t e d . ( U s e r e v e r s e s i d e o f 

t h i s f o rm i f n e c e s s a r y . ) . 

N o a l l o w a b l e w i l l be s s s i g n e d l o i h e w e l l u n t i l a l l i n t e r e s t s have b e e n c o n s o l i d a t e d (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n . u n i l i i n l i o n , 

f o r c e d - p o o l i n g . or o lherv . i s e ) or u n t i l a a o n - s t a n d a r d u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g s u c h i n t e r e s t s , has been a p p r o v e d b y the D i v i l i o n . 

NM 63321 
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100: 

1850 

^!l"NH 56378* 

] , NM 58896 
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